

Dale F Cruzan Jr., Mayor

Tom Burton, Chris Levick Township Committeemen

474 Macanippuck Road Bridgeton NJ 08302 Phone 856-451-8822 Fax 856-451-3376 http://stowcreektwp.org

Please advertise asap.

## Public Notice Stow Creek Residents

A year end meeting of the Stow Creek Township Committee to conduct year end business will be held on December 30<sup>th</sup>, 2024 @ 6:00pm at the Shiloh Municipal Building 900 main Street Shiloh NJ.

A Reorganization meeting of the Stow Creek Township Committee will be held on January 7<sup>th</sup>, 2025 @ 6:00pm at the Shiloh Municipal Hall 900 Main Street Shiloh NJ.

Stow Creek Planning Board will reorganize on January 7<sup>th</sup>, 2025 @ 6:30 PM at the Shiloh Municipal Hall 900 Main Street Shiloh NJ followed by a regular monthly meeting.

Please remit the bill to:

Stow Creek Township Treasurer P.O. Box 122 Shiloh NJ 08353

Any questions please call 609-501-2035